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Pos No. Cognome nome Anno Naz Società LOCALITÀ Tempo Dist.

U20 (2)
1 23 LAVEZZO Diego 2006 SUI SCOM MONTE 1h26'54,4 -
2 22 PITTALUGA Matteo 2004 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h45'12,1 + 18'17,7

M20 (37)
1 59 OEHEN Lukas 1986 SUI GAB LUMINO 1h03'17,7 -
2 50 LINGS Julian 1985 GBR TEAM ACCELERATE PAZZALLO 1h08'03,0 + 4'45,3
3 166 FERRETTI Rocco 1996 SUI OCR TICINO MUZZANO 1h08'56,9 + 5'39,2
4 32 ROSSI Lorenzo 1990 SUI STAY HARD PONTE TRESA 1h09'15,6 + 5'57,9
5 45 BARLOGGIO Damiano 1984 SUI CDO BIKE E RUN CUGNASCO 1h11'25,7 + 8'08,0
6 114 CIAGHI Francesco 1987 SUI MELANO 1h11'40,9 + 8'23,2
7 169 CELLERINO Daniel 1998 SUI LIGORNETTO 1h12'42,0 + 9'24,3
8 26 BRENTINI Vincent 1990 SUI OCR TICINO CAMPELLO 1h13'17,0 + 9'59,3
9 44 DONATI Carlo 1991 SUI CAPRONI DI MONTAGNA COLDRERIO 1h13'38,9 + 10'21,2

10 41 GÜBELI Cornel 1995 SUI LC RÜEBLISBACH BERN 1h15'35,9 + 12'18,2
11 63 GYSIN Sebastiano 1983 SUI SCOM ROVIO 1h16'23,6 + 13'05,9
12 30 FONDRINI Rudy 1990 ITA BEDERO VALCUVIA 1h16'48,8 + 13'31,1
13 42 MARTIN Bührer 1993 SUI LC RÜEBLISBACH BERNERN 1h18'18,5 + 15'00,8
14 29 DERRIEN Pierre 1986 FRA MORCOTE 1h19'27,5 + 16'09,8
15 56 JOBST Maximilian 2000 SUI VIGANELLO 1h20'01,1 + 16'43,4
16 25 BARUSCO Fabio 1986 SUI OCR TICINO CASLANO 1h20'33,2 + 17'15,5
17 55 AYOUBI Omar 1994 ITA OLGIATE COMASCO 1h24'12,3 + 20'54,6
18 34 VACCANI Andrea 1986 SUI RANCATE 1h24'26,0 + 21'08,3
19 62 CLERC Alexandre 1993 SUI TEAM VASCONI SORENGO 1h25'49,5 + 22'31,8
20 64 MURATORE GARCIA Alessandro 1988 ESP CASTEL SAN PIETRO 1h26'22,1 + 23'04,4
21 35 SIMONETTA Davide Elias 1995 SUI KRATOS CASTIONE 1h30'40,5 + 27'22,8
22 52 KELLER Nicola 1989 SUI SALA CAPRIASCA 1h30'57,1 + 27'39,4
23 40 SULMONI Omar 1993 SUI SALORINO 1h33'37,7 + 30'20,0
24 49 SIOLI Andrea 1986 ITA MP OPS FALOPPIO 1h33'44,8 + 30'27,1
25 48 GIUSSANI Filippo 1985 ITA RIVA SAN VITALE 1h34'24,0 + 31'06,3
26 47 FERRARI Filippo 1996 ITA COMO 1h34'39,5 + 31'21,8
27 54 MATZINGER Clement 1991 ITA COMO 1h34'39,6 + 31'21,9
28 58 MIGLIACCIO Andrea 1988 ITA TRIATHLON CLUB GENÈVE GENÈVE 1h34'48,0 + 31'30,3
29 24 BARTOLI Sebastiano 1984 ITA CASNATE CON BERNATE 1h35'43,6 + 32'25,9
30 43 TAMMARO Federico 1988 ITA UGGIATE-TREVANO 1h36'02,1 + 32'44,4
31 57 PAOLILLO Antonio 1985 SUI LUGANO 1h38'35,4 + 35'17,7
32 27 BRUMANA Fabiano 1993 SUI VERNATE 1h40'35,8 + 37'18,1
33 39 CEREGHETTI Luca 1989 SUI CRESCIANO 1h42'17,2 + 38'59,5
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M20  (seguente)
34 37 BOTTINELLI Ivan 1986 SUI BIOGGIO 1h44'08,3 + 40'50,6
35 163 PROROKOVIĆ Krsto 1993 MNE LUGANO 1h46'44,5 + 43'26,8
36 36 AMBROSETTI Flavio 1989 SUI RIVERA 1h53'04,0 + 49'46,3
37 46 GATTINONI Alberto 1987 ITA VARESE 1h57'04,5 + 53'46,8

M40 (23)
1 89 PAGNAMENTA Omar 1979 SUI G2SABLE.NET SORENGO 1h10'24,7 -
2 74 SCOTTI Samuele 1974 SUI CGCF REG IV CURIO 1h10'38,9 + 14,2
3 84 DOMENICONI Thomas 1979 SUI A.S. MONTECENERI SIGIRINO 1h10'44,1 + 19,4
4 71 MALNATI Andrea 1977 SUI OCR TICINO MEZZOVICO 1h14'31,2 + 4'06,5
5 167 RUGGERI Lallo 1976 SUI ROGERS GNOSCA 1h14'44,9 + 4'20,2
6 83 ANGELI Alessandro 1976 SUI DELO VERTICAL TEAM SAVOSA 1h20'04,9 + 9'40,2
7 87 ARDIA Mattia 1981 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h22'47,5 + 12'22,8
8 77 PAGANI Livio 1982 SUI GROUPE SPORTIF FRANCHES-MONTAGNES LE NOIRMONT 1h22'56,4 + 12'31,7
9 170 FONTANA Ennio 1979 SUI CHAMPFÈR 1h27'08,9 + 16'44,2

10 78 TETTAMANTI Simone 1981 SUI SCOM CANEGGIO 1h30'30,9 + 20'06,2
11 85 PARACHINI Nicola 1982 SUI GPS DELLE CIME MESOCCO 1h33'20,5 + 22'55,8
12 86 CHATE Tristan 1982 GBR THE NORTH FACE MELIDE 1h33'56,6 + 23'31,9
13 75 VASSALLI Roberto 1979 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h36'30,9 + 26'06,2
14 73 RIZZI Michele 1981 SUI GIUBIASCO 1h38'41,4 + 28'16,7
15 81 MANINI Antonio 1977 SUI VACALLO 1h39'29,0 + 29'04,3
16 68 FISCHETTI Emanuele 1976 ITA RUNNERS LEGNANO SSD ARL LEGNANO (MI) 1h40'10,1 + 29'45,4
17 76 VIARO Andrea 1979 ITA STABIO 1h42'09,4 + 31'44,7
18 72 MARZO Francesco 1980 ITA RUN CARD INVERIGO 1h44'14,6 + 33'49,9
19 99 GEROSA Matteo 1973 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h45'20,0 + 34'55,3
20 69 HERTIG Dave 1974 SUI BOOM TRAILS CASTAGNOLA 1h47'00,3 + 36'35,6
21 70 LURATI Mattia 1978 ITA ATL SAN FERMO DELLA BATTAGLIA 1h47'21,8 + 36'57,1
22 80 PONTI Daniele 1976 SUI LA MOROBBIOTTA CANOBBIO 1h49'41,0 + 39'16,3
23 82 CATTANEO Mattia 1977 SUI OLD BOYS CAPOLAGO 1h50'26,4 + 40'01,7

M50 (11)
1 103 POLTI Lino 1963 SUI MOESA RUNNERS GRONO 1h13'25,2 -
2 96 GIGANTE Roberto 1966 ITA ZEROTRIUNO RONAGO COMO 1h14'14,8 + 49,6
3 92 OBERTI Marco 1970 SUI RC BELLINZONA BIASCA 1h22'55,7 + 9'30,5
4 102 SCACCHI Giancarlo 1970 SUI TEAM BIKE TICINO BEDIGLIORA 1h22'58,1 + 9'32,9
5 100 MAZZOLINI Giulio 1964 SUI GRONO 1h30'48,0 + 17'22,8
6 104 CONCA Davide 1970 SUI LPW TESSERETE 1h31'23,6 + 17'58,4
7 95 CECCOLI Alessandro 1970 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h45'17,0 + 31'51,8
8 97 PITTALUGA Fabio 1965 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h47'27,6 + 34'02,4
9 94 REINHART Alessandro 1969 SUI GOTTHARD SKIMO CLARO 1h54'45,7 + 41'20,5

10 90 RAETZ Jean-Vincent 1969 SUI SORNETAN 2h05'50,6 + 52'25,4
11 98 RANIERI Nicola 1968 SUI ALLEZ HOP MELIDE 2h32'59,5 + 1h19'34,3
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M60 (11)
1 164 FERRETTI Remo 1961 SUI O-92 CAMORINO 1h19'29,1 -
2 106 ZILIOLI Elio 1959 ITA SSD O.T.C. COMO 1h22'53,0 + 3'23,9
3 113 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo 1962 ITA USC CAPRIASCHESE CENTRO VALLE INTELVI 1h23'21,4 + 3'52,3
4 107 CROCI Marcello 1957 ITA ZEROTRIUNO UGGIATE TREVANO 1h23'22,5 + 3'53,4
5 112 SCOTTI Daniele 1962 SUI TEAM BIKE TICINO CASTEL SAN PIETRO 1h26'46,6 + 7'17,5
6 110 BRUSORIO Claudio 1959 SUI SFG BIASCA LODRINO 1h31'18,1 + 11'49,0
7 111 SPECIANI Luca 1962 ITA ASSPO RIVA SAN VITALE AROGNO 1h34'16,3 + 14'47,2
8 61 BEZ Roberto 1961 ITA MILANO 1h42'13,9 + 22'44,8
9 108 RIGHETTI Claudio 1959 SUI COLDRERIO 1h45'21,8 + 25'52,7

10 105 JEANNERET-GROSJEAN Claude 1955 SUI SMRUN ZURICH 1h56'17,2 + 36'48,1
11 109 PASTA Claudio 1960 SUI FIGINO RUNNER FIGINO 2h03'47,7 + 44'18,6

F (7)
1 5 VANZINI Elena 1989 SUI MERGOSCIA 1h28'26,4 -
2 1 GENINI Chiara 1994 SUI OCR TICINO CLARO 1h34'16,9 + 5'50,5
3 4 BARLOGGIO-LUPATINI Stefania 1983 SUI CDO BIKE E RUN CUGNASCO 1h38'15,3 + 9'48,9
4 3 SABENA Francesca 1993 ITA SFG CHIASSO BALERNA 1h39'37,7 + 11'11,3
5 2 LOCARNINI Stefania 1989 SUI OLIVONE 1h41'27,7 + 13'01,3
6 7 FOSTER Monika 1987 SUI BARBENGO 1h41'51,4 + 13'25,0
7 8 CAMPIDELLI Sara 1985 ITA BRUSINO ARSIZIO 2h26'39,9 + 58'13,5

F40 (7)
1 14 BERGER Kalinka 1981 SUI OCR TICINO TORRICELLA 1h35'46,5 -
2 15 SCHOLZ Claudia 1976 SUI RC BELLINZONA LOSONE 1h37'39,2 + 1'52,7
3 168 SOLARI Simona 1977 SUI RUNNING BLENIO OLIVONE 1h37'41,3 + 1'54,8
4 12 SCHOLZ Martina 1978 SUI OLIVONE 1h41'24,7 + 5'38,2
5 13 EGLITE Zane 1981 LAT RIVERA 1h54'18,7 + 18'32,2
6 9 NEGRI Sabrina 1979 SUI PREGASSONA 2h00'27,8 + 24'41,3
7 10 SARTORI Simona 1976 SUI ALLEZ HOP GIUMAGLIO 2h07'29,8 + 31'43,3

F50 (4)
1 21 POLTI Ylenia 1972 SUI MOESA RUNNERS GRONO 1h22'31,3 -
2 19 BELLOLI DALL'ACQUA Nicole 1970 SUI RC BELLINZONA CAMA 1h40'35,2 + 18'03,9
3 16 BORGNA Angela 1967 SUI SFG BIASCA BIASCA 1h47'51,2 + 25'19,9
4 165 FERRETTI Raffaella 1963 SUI MUZZANO 1h48'53,0 + 26'21,7
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Femminile (4)
1 152 MELLACINA Deborah 1990 SUI DOG TRAIL CANICROSS TICINO CADENAZZO 1h47'30,9 -
2 155 MONIGHETTI Guia 1983 SUI DOG TRAIL CANICROSS TICINO SEMENTINA 1h54'44,4 + 7'13,5
3 151 GHIDOSSI Michelle 1996 SUI DOG TRAIL CANICROSS TICINO LUMINO 1h58'32,4 + 11'01,5

DNF - Ritirati (1)
DNF 153 PESTONI Antonella 1979 SUI DOG TRAIL CANICROSS TICINO MONTE CARASSO Ritirato

Maschile (5)
1 160 CEREGHETTI Willy 1968 SUI DOG TRAIL CANICROSS TICINO BELLINZONA 1h20'26,0 -
2 159 BRENNA Denis Camillo 1976 ITA ASSO ITALIA MUSCHER CASLINO D’ERBA 1h22'36,5 + 2'10,5
3 161 FRANCHINI Alberto 1964 ASM CIAKI SORENGO 1h29'22,5 + 8'56,5
4 158 POZZI Daniele 1978 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h29'56,7 + 9'30,7
5 162 NOVA Roberto 1976 ITA PRIVATO RIVEO 2h35'23,4 + 1h14'57,4
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Femminile (18)
1 21 POLTI Ylenia 1972 SUI MOESA RUNNERS GRONO 1h22'31,3 -
2 5 VANZINI Elena 1989 SUI MERGOSCIA 1h28'26,4 + 5'55,1
3 1 GENINI Chiara 1994 SUI OCR TICINO CLARO 1h34'16,9 + 11'45,6
4 14 BERGER Kalinka 1981 SUI OCR TICINO TORRICELLA 1h35'46,5 + 13'15,2
5 15 SCHOLZ Claudia 1976 SUI RC BELLINZONA LOSONE 1h37'39,2 + 15'07,9
6 168 SOLARI Simona 1977 SUI RUNNING BLENIO OLIVONE 1h37'41,3 + 15'10,0
7 4 BARLOGGIO-LUPATINI Stefania 1983 SUI CDO BIKE E RUN CUGNASCO 1h38'15,3 + 15'44,0
8 3 SABENA Francesca 1993 ITA SFG CHIASSO BALERNA 1h39'37,7 + 17'06,4
9 19 BELLOLI DALL'ACQUA Nicole 1970 SUI RC BELLINZONA CAMA 1h40'35,2 + 18'03,9

10 12 SCHOLZ Martina 1978 SUI OLIVONE 1h41'24,7 + 18'53,4
11 2 LOCARNINI Stefania 1989 SUI OLIVONE 1h41'27,7 + 18'56,4
12 7 FOSTER Monika 1987 SUI BARBENGO 1h41'51,4 + 19'20,1
13 16 BORGNA Angela 1967 SUI SFG BIASCA BIASCA 1h47'51,2 + 25'19,9
14 165 FERRETTI Raffaella 1963 SUI MUZZANO 1h48'53,0 + 26'21,7
15 13 EGLITE Zane 1981 LAT RIVERA 1h54'18,7 + 31'47,4
16 9 NEGRI Sabrina 1979 SUI PREGASSONA 2h00'27,8 + 37'56,5
17 10 SARTORI Simona 1976 SUI ALLEZ HOP GIUMAGLIO 2h07'29,8 + 44'58,5
18 8 CAMPIDELLI Sara 1985 ITA BRUSINO ARSIZIO 2h26'39,9 + 1h04'08,6

Maschile (84)
1 59 OEHEN Lukas 1986 SUI GAB LUMINO 1h03'17,7 -
2 50 LINGS Julian 1985 GBR TEAM ACCELERATE PAZZALLO 1h08'03,0 + 4'45,3
3 166 FERRETTI Rocco 1996 SUI OCR TICINO MUZZANO 1h08'56,9 + 5'39,2
4 32 ROSSI Lorenzo 1990 SUI STAY HARD PONTE TRESA 1h09'15,6 + 5'57,9
5 89 PAGNAMENTA Omar 1979 SUI G2SABLE.NET SORENGO 1h10'24,7 + 7'07,0
6 74 SCOTTI Samuele 1974 SUI CGCF REG IV CURIO 1h10'38,9 + 7'21,2
7 84 DOMENICONI Thomas 1979 SUI A.S. MONTECENERI SIGIRINO 1h10'44,1 + 7'26,4
8 45 BARLOGGIO Damiano 1984 SUI CDO BIKE E RUN CUGNASCO 1h11'25,7 + 8'08,0
9 114 CIAGHI Francesco 1987 SUI MELANO 1h11'40,9 + 8'23,2

10 169 CELLERINO Daniel 1998 SUI LIGORNETTO 1h12'42,0 + 9'24,3
11 26 BRENTINI Vincent 1990 SUI OCR TICINO CAMPELLO 1h13'17,0 + 9'59,3
12 103 POLTI Lino 1963 SUI MOESA RUNNERS GRONO 1h13'25,2 + 10'07,5
13 44 DONATI Carlo 1991 SUI CAPRONI DI MONTAGNA COLDRERIO 1h13'38,9 + 10'21,2
14 96 GIGANTE Roberto 1966 ITA ZEROTRIUNO RONAGO COMO 1h14'14,8 + 10'57,1
15 71 MALNATI Andrea 1977 SUI OCR TICINO MEZZOVICO 1h14'31,2 + 11'13,5
16 167 RUGGERI Lallo 1976 SUI ROGERS GNOSCA 1h14'44,9 + 11'27,2
17 41 GÜBELI Cornel 1995 SUI LC RÜEBLISBACH BERN 1h15'35,9 + 12'18,2
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Maschile  (seguente)
18 63 GYSIN Sebastiano 1983 SUI SCOM ROVIO 1h16'23,6 + 13'05,9
19 30 FONDRINI Rudy 1990 ITA BEDERO VALCUVIA 1h16'48,8 + 13'31,1
20 42 MARTIN Bührer 1993 SUI LC RÜEBLISBACH BERNERN 1h18'18,5 + 15'00,8
21 29 DERRIEN Pierre 1986 FRA MORCOTE 1h19'27,5 + 16'09,8
22 164 FERRETTI Remo 1961 SUI O-92 CAMORINO 1h19'29,1 + 16'11,4
23 56 JOBST Maximilian 2000 SUI VIGANELLO 1h20'01,1 + 16'43,4
24 83 ANGELI Alessandro 1976 SUI DELO VERTICAL TEAM SAVOSA 1h20'04,9 + 16'47,2
25 25 BARUSCO Fabio 1986 SUI OCR TICINO CASLANO 1h20'33,2 + 17'15,5
26 87 ARDIA Mattia 1981 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h22'47,5 + 19'29,8
27 106 ZILIOLI Elio 1959 ITA SSD O.T.C. COMO 1h22'53,0 + 19'35,3
28 92 OBERTI Marco 1970 SUI RC BELLINZONA BIASCA 1h22'55,7 + 19'38,0
29 77 PAGANI Livio 1982 SUI GROUPE SPORTIF FRANCHES-MONTAGNES LE NOIRMONT 1h22'56,4 + 19'38,7
30 102 SCACCHI Giancarlo 1970 SUI TEAM BIKE TICINO BEDIGLIORA 1h22'58,1 + 19'40,4
31 113 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo 1962 ITA USC CAPRIASCHESE CENTRO VALLE INTELVI 1h23'21,4 + 20'03,7
32 107 CROCI Marcello 1957 ITA ZEROTRIUNO UGGIATE TREVANO 1h23'22,5 + 20'04,8
33 55 AYOUBI Omar 1994 ITA OLGIATE COMASCO 1h24'12,3 + 20'54,6
34 34 VACCANI Andrea 1986 SUI RANCATE 1h24'26,0 + 21'08,3
35 62 CLERC Alexandre 1993 SUI TEAM VASCONI SORENGO 1h25'49,5 + 22'31,8
36 64 MURATORE GARCIA Alessandro 1988 ESP CASTEL SAN PIETRO 1h26'22,1 + 23'04,4
37 112 SCOTTI Daniele 1962 SUI TEAM BIKE TICINO CASTEL SAN PIETRO 1h26'46,6 + 23'28,9
38 23 LAVEZZO Diego 2006 SUI SCOM MONTE 1h26'54,4 + 23'36,7
39 170 FONTANA Ennio 1979 SUI CHAMPFÈR 1h27'08,9 + 23'51,2
40 78 TETTAMANTI Simone 1981 SUI SCOM CANEGGIO 1h30'30,9 + 27'13,2
41 35 SIMONETTA Davide Elias 1995 SUI KRATOS CASTIONE 1h30'40,5 + 27'22,8
42 100 MAZZOLINI Giulio 1964 SUI GRONO 1h30'48,0 + 27'30,3
43 52 KELLER Nicola 1989 SUI SALA CAPRIASCA 1h30'57,1 + 27'39,4
44 110 BRUSORIO Claudio 1959 SUI SFG BIASCA LODRINO 1h31'18,1 + 28'00,4
45 104 CONCA Davide 1970 SUI LPW TESSERETE 1h31'23,6 + 28'05,9
46 85 PARACHINI Nicola 1982 SUI GPS DELLE CIME MESOCCO 1h33'20,5 + 30'02,8
47 40 SULMONI Omar 1993 SUI SALORINO 1h33'37,7 + 30'20,0
48 49 SIOLI Andrea 1986 ITA MP OPS FALOPPIO 1h33'44,8 + 30'27,1
49 86 CHATE Tristan 1982 GBR THE NORTH FACE MELIDE 1h33'56,6 + 30'38,9
50 111 SPECIANI Luca 1962 ITA ASSPO RIVA SAN VITALE AROGNO 1h34'16,3 + 30'58,6
51 48 GIUSSANI Filippo 1985 ITA RIVA SAN VITALE 1h34'24,0 + 31'06,3
52 47 FERRARI Filippo 1996 ITA COMO 1h34'39,5 + 31'21,8
53 54 MATZINGER Clement 1991 ITA COMO 1h34'39,6 + 31'21,9
54 58 MIGLIACCIO Andrea 1988 ITA TRIATHLON CLUB GENÈVE GENÈVE 1h34'48,0 + 31'30,3
55 24 BARTOLI Sebastiano 1984 ITA CASNATE CON BERNATE 1h35'43,6 + 32'25,9
56 43 TAMMARO Federico 1988 ITA UGGIATE-TREVANO 1h36'02,1 + 32'44,4
57 75 VASSALLI Roberto 1979 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h36'30,9 + 33'13,2
58 57 PAOLILLO Antonio 1985 SUI LUGANO 1h38'35,4 + 35'17,7
59 73 RIZZI Michele 1981 SUI GIUBIASCO 1h38'41,4 + 35'23,7
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Maschile  (seguente)
60 81 MANINI Antonio 1977 SUI VACALLO 1h39'29,0 + 36'11,3
61 68 FISCHETTI Emanuele 1976 ITA RUNNERS LEGNANO SSD ARL LEGNANO (MI) 1h40'10,1 + 36'52,4
62 27 BRUMANA Fabiano 1993 SUI VERNATE 1h40'35,8 + 37'18,1
63 76 VIARO Andrea 1979 ITA STABIO 1h42'09,4 + 38'51,7
64 61 BEZ Roberto 1961 ITA MILANO 1h42'13,9 + 38'56,2
65 39 CEREGHETTI Luca 1989 SUI CRESCIANO 1h42'17,2 + 38'59,5
66 37 BOTTINELLI Ivan 1986 SUI BIOGGIO 1h44'08,3 + 40'50,6
67 72 MARZO Francesco 1980 ITA RUN CARD INVERIGO 1h44'14,6 + 40'56,9
68 22 PITTALUGA Matteo 2004 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h45'12,1 + 41'54,4
69 95 CECCOLI Alessandro 1970 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h45'17,0 + 41'59,3
70 99 GEROSA Matteo 1973 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h45'20,0 + 42'02,3
71 108 RIGHETTI Claudio 1959 SUI COLDRERIO 1h45'21,8 + 42'04,1
72 163 PROROKOVIĆ Krsto 1993 MNE LUGANO 1h46'44,5 + 43'26,8
73 69 HERTIG Dave 1974 SUI BOOM TRAILS CASTAGNOLA 1h47'00,3 + 43'42,6
74 70 LURATI Mattia 1978 ITA ATL SAN FERMO DELLA BATTAGLIA 1h47'21,8 + 44'04,1
75 97 PITTALUGA Fabio 1965 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h47'27,6 + 44'09,9
76 80 PONTI Daniele 1976 SUI LA MOROBBIOTTA CANOBBIO 1h49'41,0 + 46'23,3
77 82 CATTANEO Mattia 1977 SUI OLD BOYS CAPOLAGO 1h50'26,4 + 47'08,7
78 36 AMBROSETTI Flavio 1989 SUI RIVERA 1h53'04,0 + 49'46,3
79 94 REINHART Alessandro 1969 SUI GOTTHARD SKIMO CLARO 1h54'45,7 + 51'28,0
80 105 JEANNERET-GROSJEAN Claude 1955 SUI SMRUN ZURICH 1h56'17,2 + 52'59,5
81 46 GATTINONI Alberto 1987 ITA VARESE 1h57'04,5 + 53'46,8
82 109 PASTA Claudio 1960 SUI FIGINO RUNNER FIGINO 2h03'47,7 + 1h00'30,0
83 90 RAETZ Jean-Vincent 1969 SUI SORNETAN 2h05'50,6 + 1h02'32,9
84 98 RANIERI Nicola 1968 SUI ALLEZ HOP MELIDE 2h32'59,5 + 1h29'41,8
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Uomini Under 45 (U45M) (55)
1 59 OEHEN Lukas 1986 SUI GAB LUMINO 1h03'17,7 -
2 50 LINGS Julian 1985 GBR TEAM ACCELERATE PAZZALLO 1h08'03,0 + 4'45,3
3 166 FERRETTI Rocco 1996 SUI OCR TICINO MUZZANO 1h08'56,9 + 5'39,2
4 32 ROSSI Lorenzo 1990 SUI STAY HARD PONTE TRESA 1h09'15,6 + 5'57,9
5 89 PAGNAMENTA Omar 1979 SUI G2SABLE.NET SORENGO 1h10'24,7 + 7'07,0
6 84 DOMENICONI Thomas 1979 SUI A.S. MONTECENERI SIGIRINO 1h10'44,1 + 7'26,4
7 45 BARLOGGIO Damiano 1984 SUI CDO BIKE E RUN CUGNASCO 1h11'25,7 + 8'08,0
8 114 CIAGHI Francesco 1987 SUI MELANO 1h11'40,9 + 8'23,2
9 169 CELLERINO Daniel 1998 SUI LIGORNETTO 1h12'42,0 + 9'24,3

10 26 BRENTINI Vincent 1990 SUI OCR TICINO CAMPELLO 1h13'17,0 + 9'59,3
11 44 DONATI Carlo 1991 SUI CAPRONI DI MONTAGNA COLDRERIO 1h13'38,9 + 10'21,2
12 71 MALNATI Andrea 1977 SUI OCR TICINO MEZZOVICO 1h14'31,2 + 11'13,5
13 41 GÜBELI Cornel 1995 SUI LC RÜEBLISBACH BERN 1h15'35,9 + 12'18,2
14 63 GYSIN Sebastiano 1983 SUI SCOM ROVIO 1h16'23,6 + 13'05,9
15 30 FONDRINI Rudy 1990 ITA BEDERO VALCUVIA 1h16'48,8 + 13'31,1
16 42 MARTIN Bührer 1993 SUI LC RÜEBLISBACH BERNERN 1h18'18,5 + 15'00,8
17 29 DERRIEN Pierre 1986 FRA MORCOTE 1h19'27,5 + 16'09,8
18 56 JOBST Maximilian 2000 SUI VIGANELLO 1h20'01,1 + 16'43,4
19 25 BARUSCO Fabio 1986 SUI OCR TICINO CASLANO 1h20'33,2 + 17'15,5
20 87 ARDIA Mattia 1981 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h22'47,5 + 19'29,8
21 77 PAGANI Livio 1982 SUI GROUPE SPORTIF FRANCHES-MONTAGNES LE NOIRMONT 1h22'56,4 + 19'38,7
22 55 AYOUBI Omar 1994 ITA OLGIATE COMASCO 1h24'12,3 + 20'54,6
23 34 VACCANI Andrea 1986 SUI RANCATE 1h24'26,0 + 21'08,3
24 62 CLERC Alexandre 1993 SUI TEAM VASCONI SORENGO 1h25'49,5 + 22'31,8
25 64 MURATORE GARCIA Alessandro 1988 ESP CASTEL SAN PIETRO 1h26'22,1 + 23'04,4
26 23 LAVEZZO Diego 2006 SUI SCOM MONTE 1h26'54,4 + 23'36,7
27 170 FONTANA Ennio 1979 SUI CHAMPFÈR 1h27'08,9 + 23'51,2
28 78 TETTAMANTI Simone 1981 SUI SCOM CANEGGIO 1h30'30,9 + 27'13,2
29 35 SIMONETTA Davide Elias 1995 SUI KRATOS CASTIONE 1h30'40,5 + 27'22,8
30 52 KELLER Nicola 1989 SUI SALA CAPRIASCA 1h30'57,1 + 27'39,4
31 85 PARACHINI Nicola 1982 SUI GPS DELLE CIME MESOCCO 1h33'20,5 + 30'02,8
32 40 SULMONI Omar 1993 SUI SALORINO 1h33'37,7 + 30'20,0
33 49 SIOLI Andrea 1986 ITA MP OPS FALOPPIO 1h33'44,8 + 30'27,1
34 86 CHATE Tristan 1982 GBR THE NORTH FACE MELIDE 1h33'56,6 + 30'38,9
35 48 GIUSSANI Filippo 1985 ITA RIVA SAN VITALE 1h34'24,0 + 31'06,3
36 47 FERRARI Filippo 1996 ITA COMO 1h34'39,5 + 31'21,8
37 54 MATZINGER Clement 1991 ITA COMO 1h34'39,6 + 31'21,9
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Uomini Under 45 (U45M)  (seguente)
38 58 MIGLIACCIO Andrea 1988 ITA TRIATHLON CLUB GENÈVE GENÈVE 1h34'48,0 + 31'30,3
39 24 BARTOLI Sebastiano 1984 ITA CASNATE CON BERNATE 1h35'43,6 + 32'25,9
40 43 TAMMARO Federico 1988 ITA UGGIATE-TREVANO 1h36'02,1 + 32'44,4
41 75 VASSALLI Roberto 1979 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h36'30,9 + 33'13,2
42 57 PAOLILLO Antonio 1985 SUI LUGANO 1h38'35,4 + 35'17,7
43 73 RIZZI Michele 1981 SUI GIUBIASCO 1h38'41,4 + 35'23,7
44 81 MANINI Antonio 1977 SUI VACALLO 1h39'29,0 + 36'11,3
45 27 BRUMANA Fabiano 1993 SUI VERNATE 1h40'35,8 + 37'18,1
46 76 VIARO Andrea 1979 ITA STABIO 1h42'09,4 + 38'51,7
47 39 CEREGHETTI Luca 1989 SUI CRESCIANO 1h42'17,2 + 38'59,5
48 37 BOTTINELLI Ivan 1986 SUI BIOGGIO 1h44'08,3 + 40'50,6
49 72 MARZO Francesco 1980 ITA RUN CARD INVERIGO 1h44'14,6 + 40'56,9
50 22 PITTALUGA Matteo 2004 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h45'12,1 + 41'54,4
51 163 PROROKOVIĆ Krsto 1993 MNE LUGANO 1h46'44,5 + 43'26,8
52 70 LURATI Mattia 1978 ITA ATL SAN FERMO DELLA BATTAGLIA 1h47'21,8 + 44'04,1
53 82 CATTANEO Mattia 1977 SUI OLD BOYS CAPOLAGO 1h50'26,4 + 47'08,7
54 36 AMBROSETTI Flavio 1989 SUI RIVERA 1h53'04,0 + 49'46,3
55 46 GATTINONI Alberto 1987 ITA VARESE 1h57'04,5 + 53'46,8

Donne Under 45 (U45F) (12)
1 5 VANZINI Elena 1989 SUI MERGOSCIA 1h28'26,4 -
2 1 GENINI Chiara 1994 SUI OCR TICINO CLARO 1h34'16,9 + 5'50,5
3 14 BERGER Kalinka 1981 SUI OCR TICINO TORRICELLA 1h35'46,5 + 7'20,1
4 168 SOLARI Simona 1977 SUI RUNNING BLENIO OLIVONE 1h37'41,3 + 9'14,9
5 4 BARLOGGIO-LUPATINI Stefania 1983 SUI CDO BIKE E RUN CUGNASCO 1h38'15,3 + 9'48,9
6 3 SABENA Francesca 1993 ITA SFG CHIASSO BALERNA 1h39'37,7 + 11'11,3
7 12 SCHOLZ Martina 1978 SUI OLIVONE 1h41'24,7 + 12'58,3
8 2 LOCARNINI Stefania 1989 SUI OLIVONE 1h41'27,7 + 13'01,3
9 7 FOSTER Monika 1987 SUI BARBENGO 1h41'51,4 + 13'25,0

10 13 EGLITE Zane 1981 LAT RIVERA 1h54'18,7 + 25'52,3
11 9 NEGRI Sabrina 1979 SUI PREGASSONA 2h00'27,8 + 32'01,4
12 8 CAMPIDELLI Sara 1985 ITA BRUSINO ARSIZIO 2h26'39,9 + 58'13,5

Uomini Over 45 (M45) (29)
1 74 SCOTTI Samuele 1974 SUI CGCF REG IV CURIO 1h10'38,9 -
2 103 POLTI Lino 1963 SUI MOESA RUNNERS GRONO 1h13'25,2 + 2'46,3
3 96 GIGANTE Roberto 1966 ITA ZEROTRIUNO RONAGO COMO 1h14'14,8 + 3'35,9
4 167 RUGGERI Lallo 1976 SUI ROGERS GNOSCA 1h14'44,9 + 4'06,0
5 164 FERRETTI Remo 1961 SUI O-92 CAMORINO 1h19'29,1 + 8'50,2
6 83 ANGELI Alessandro 1976 SUI DELO VERTICAL TEAM SAVOSA 1h20'04,9 + 9'26,0
7 106 ZILIOLI Elio 1959 ITA SSD O.T.C. COMO 1h22'53,0 + 12'14,1
8 92 OBERTI Marco 1970 SUI RC BELLINZONA BIASCA 1h22'55,7 + 12'16,8
9 102 SCACCHI Giancarlo 1970 SUI TEAM BIKE TICINO BEDIGLIORA 1h22'58,1 + 12'19,2
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10 113 FRAQUELLI Giancarlo 1962 ITA USC CAPRIASCHESE CENTRO VALLE INTELVI 1h23'21,4 + 12'42,5
11 107 CROCI Marcello 1957 ITA ZEROTRIUNO UGGIATE TREVANO 1h23'22,5 + 12'43,6
12 112 SCOTTI Daniele 1962 SUI TEAM BIKE TICINO CASTEL SAN PIETRO 1h26'46,6 + 16'07,7
13 100 MAZZOLINI Giulio 1964 SUI GRONO 1h30'48,0 + 20'09,1
14 110 BRUSORIO Claudio 1959 SUI SFG BIASCA LODRINO 1h31'18,1 + 20'39,2
15 104 CONCA Davide 1970 SUI LPW TESSERETE 1h31'23,6 + 20'44,7
16 111 SPECIANI Luca 1962 ITA ASSPO RIVA SAN VITALE AROGNO 1h34'16,3 + 23'37,4
17 68 FISCHETTI Emanuele 1976 ITA RUNNERS LEGNANO SSD ARL LEGNANO (MI) 1h40'10,1 + 29'31,2
18 61 BEZ Roberto 1961 ITA MILANO 1h42'13,9 + 31'35,0
19 95 CECCOLI Alessandro 1970 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h45'17,0 + 34'38,1
20 99 GEROSA Matteo 1973 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h45'20,0 + 34'41,1
21 108 RIGHETTI Claudio 1959 SUI COLDRERIO 1h45'21,8 + 34'42,9
22 69 HERTIG Dave 1974 SUI BOOM TRAILS CASTAGNOLA 1h47'00,3 + 36'21,4
23 97 PITTALUGA Fabio 1965 SUI RIVA SAN VITALE 1h47'27,6 + 36'48,7
24 80 PONTI Daniele 1976 SUI LA MOROBBIOTTA CANOBBIO 1h49'41,0 + 39'02,1
25 94 REINHART Alessandro 1969 SUI GOTTHARD SKIMO CLARO 1h54'45,7 + 44'06,8
26 105 JEANNERET-GROSJEAN Claude 1955 SUI SMRUN ZURICH 1h56'17,2 + 45'38,3
27 109 PASTA Claudio 1960 SUI FIGINO RUNNER FIGINO 2h03'47,7 + 53'08,8
28 90 RAETZ Jean-Vincent 1969 SUI SORNETAN 2h05'50,6 + 55'11,7
29 98 RANIERI Nicola 1968 SUI ALLEZ HOP MELIDE 2h32'59,5 + 1h22'20,6

Donne Over 45 (F45) (6)
1 21 POLTI Ylenia 1972 SUI MOESA RUNNERS GRONO 1h22'31,3 -
2 15 SCHOLZ Claudia 1976 SUI RC BELLINZONA LOSONE 1h37'39,2 + 15'07,9
3 19 BELLOLI DALL'ACQUA Nicole 1970 SUI RC BELLINZONA CAMA 1h40'35,2 + 18'03,9
4 16 BORGNA Angela 1967 SUI SFG BIASCA BIASCA 1h47'51,2 + 25'19,9
5 165 FERRETTI Raffaella 1963 SUI MUZZANO 1h48'53,0 + 26'21,7
6 10 SARTORI Simona 1976 SUI ALLEZ HOP GIUMAGLIO 2h07'29,8 + 44'58,5
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